University of Montana

ScholarWorks at University of Montana

University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present

University Relations

2-16-1971

Carey to present MENC division at Washington conference

University of Montana--Missoula. Office of University Relations

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.umt.edu/newsreleases

Let us know how access to this document benefits you.

Recommended Citation

University of Montana--Missoula. Office of University Relations, "Carey to present MENC division at Washington conference" (1971). *University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present.* 24735. https://scholarworks.umt.edu/newsreleases/24735

This News Article is brought to you for free and open access by the University Relations at ScholarWorks at University of Montana. It has been accepted for inclusion in University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present by an authorized administrator of ScholarWorks at University of Montana. For more information, please contact scholarworks@mso.umt.edu.



Information Services • University of Montana • Missoula, Montana 59801 • (406) 243-2522

IMMEDIATELY

sale/dg 2-16-71 local + cs +

CAREY TO REPRESENT
MENC DIVISION
AT WASHINGTON CONFERENCE

MISSOULA --

Donald A. Carey, assistant professor of music at the University of Montana, will represent the Northwest Division of the Music Educators National Conference from Feb. 13-16 in Washington, D.C.

As MENC Northwest Division student member chairman, Carey will represent the 40 MENC student chapters throughout the division.

Carey said the conference will include planning student activity and involvement in the national organization.

"Since the profession of music education has given top priority to student-oriented projects," Carey said, "we want to lay the groundwork for as many meaningful experiences as possible for these young musician-educators."

###